terrain vehicle/utility task vehicle, a fire and EMS brush truck, or other equipment 
deemed necessary to support safe response to emergencies at the Project or withing 
the general community, or for any other purpose under Article II, Section 4 of the 
Agreement. 

b. A recurring payment of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) escalating two 
percent (3%) per annum, with the first payment being due within sixty (60) days of 
Commercial Operation of the Project and recurring annually thereafter on the 
anniversary of the Commercial Operation Date for a period of thirty (30) years, or

[...]

necessary to support safe response to emergencies at the Project or within the 
general community, or for any other purpose under Article II, Section 4 of the 
Agreement.  

c. A series of “Other Payments” made annually over four years after the Project 
achieves Commercial Operation.  The payments shall total Two-Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000), and are to be paid as follows: 1) One-Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($100,000) in the first year after Commercial Operation, 2) 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in the second year after Commercial 
Operation, 3) Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) in the third year after Commercial 
Operations, and 4) Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in year four after 
Commercial Operation.  

Estimated Payments 

Year M&T Tax  Site Plan Approval Annual Emergency 
Response Payments 

Other Payments 

300,000   
1             153,360               15,000           100,000  
2             153,360               15,300              75,000